Periodic Postretirement Benefit Cost. This standard requires entities to report the service cost
component in the same line as other compensation costs arising from services rendered during
the period and to report all other components of net periodic benefit/cost outside of revenue
over (under) expenses before nonoperating items. The Society retrospectively restated the
defined benefit pension plan expense and net periodic pension benefit/cost by removing the
net periodic pension benefit/cost from defined benefit pension plan expense and separately
reporting this outside of revenue under expenses before nonoperating gain. Service cost
included in expenses for 2020 and 2019 was $507,174 and $467,589, respectively. The Society

INDIANA SYMPHONY SOCIETY, INC.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AUGUST 31, 2020 AND 2019

16

used the practical expedient allowable under the standard which permits the Society to use
amounts disclosed in the 2019 pension footnote for the prior period restatement. The 2019
statement of financial position, statement of cash flows and total change in net assets were not
impacted by the ASU.

The following table is a summary of the restatement for 2019:

Originally
Reported Adjustment Restated

Statement of Activities
Defined Benefit Pension Plan Expense (17,023)$   484,612$   467,589$
Total Concert Related Expenses 20,621,968$   484,612$   21,106,580$
Total Expenses 29,348,127$   484,612$   29,832,739$
Revenue Under Expenses Before Nonoperating Gain (9,930,860)$   (484,612)$   (10,415,472)$
Nonoperating Gain

Net Periodic Pension Benefit -0-   $   484,612$   484,612$
Revenue Under Expenses (9,930,860)$   -0-   $   (9,930,860)$

August 31, 2019

There was no significant impact on the Statement of Financial Position or the Statement of Cash
Flows as a result of adopting this ASU.

4. PLEDGES RECEIVABLE

Pledges receivable consist of the following at August 31:

2020 2019

Annual Fund 1,037,607$   1,649,386$
Lilly Endowment, Inc. 1,237,000   1,237,000

Total Pledges Receivable 2,274,607   2,886,386
Less Unamortized Discount (360)   (16,743)
Less Allowance for Uncollectible Contributions (154,747)   (163,027)